Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PO 71.8

s. PTO 614

Attorney Docket No.

120757

081204

				_					
		Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	553 10/9					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Katsumi INUKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN	22					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>August 6,2004</u>							
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C.	C. Title of Application: <u>MULTI-BEAM SCANNER</u>							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>157299</u>)						
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
-	_		<u> </u>						
		16614							
9.	To.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075								
	Eric D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
			N 36						
			08/18/200 01 FC:88E?						

PATENT

REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsumi INUKAI	(5)	
44 773	insert	(2))	
(1-8)	Name(5) of Inventor(5)	_)	<u> </u>
	Ol titacimorto))	
		(4)				
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAR	USHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuh		n, 467-8561 Japan	
٠		define	A C. AP LLCC SIDE In the	invention, acci in all application, substitute, and reissu	e and interest for the United cations for patent including a se application(s), and all Left the invention known as	any and an provisionar
(11)	Insert	(11)	MULTI-BEAM SCANNI	ER		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	mey Oocket No.			
		for wh			for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August	£ 6, 2004		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	niber		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
provision grant of resulting the ent	vay possible in obtaining evic 3) The undersigned agre- ons of the International Conv 4) The undersigned agre- f a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here- ig from said application(s) to ire interest herein assigned. 6) The undersigned herei- ary or desirable in order to p	lence and (e(s) to exe ention for F e(s) to perfit to the Ass by authoriz the said A and that he by grant(s) omply with	poing forward with such intermedie all papers and docume Projection of Industrial Propert form all affirmative acts which ignee. es(s) and request(s) the Corr asignee, as Assignee of the has (they have) not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRID the rules of the United States	informanty act with any act with any act with any or similar agreements. I may be necessary to obtain issue of Patents to issue of the interest, and hereby it, and will not execute, any GE the power to insert on the Patent and Tradement Off.	the invention, and to cooper which may be necessary in c ain, maintain or confirm by re- sue any and all Letters Pale covenants that he has (they agreements in conflict herew this assignment any further id ne for recordation of this doc	connection with claims on secue or reexamination ents of the United State have) full right to conve- tion.
	in witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s			
Dat	* Aug. 06. 2	004	Name of Invento	Katsumi WUKAT	Jun Cad	(SEAL)
Da			Name of invento	т		(SEAL)
Dar	te		Name of Invento	ж		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Invento	ж	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(SEAL)
Dat			Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of invento	¥		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Invento	ж		(SEAL)
			Mana - 7 l 1	_		(PEAL)

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0091